STATE OF MISSOURI, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION P.S.C. MO. No20	Original Trade Name Adoption Notice
Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty	Whispering Hills, Wayne County, Missouri
Name of Issuing Corporation	Community, Town or City

## ADOPTION NOTICE

Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC sometimes does business under the fictitious (trade) names of Liberty Utilities or Liberty. Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC d/b/a Liberty Utilities or Liberty hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect, all tariffs filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by Liberty Utilities (Missouri Water) LLC currently on file with and approved by the Commission.

DATE OF ISSUE September 16, 2020 DATE EFFECTIVE \_\_\_ October 16, 2020